取付・ご使用の前に必ずお読みになり、本製品を
正しくお取り扱いください。
Read this guide before installation and op er a tion.
Handle the Terminal Box properly.
取扱説明書
User’s guide
2024.04.09       T303C04I
■外形寸法図 /  Dimension

 Replace sealing inserts of cable glands when you change sensors in
 maintenance to avoid decline of its watertight quality.
Sealing insert Type code
for Remote part KBC-F2/E150P9
for Detectors EK210/4.5
■配線図 /  Wiring diagram
①リモート部 :RPT8-1803D-PU-_ _ と市販直流 2線式検出スイッチ
 :RXT8-xxxx-PU-_ _ と専用近接センサ RXD
  Remote part :RPT8-1803D-PU-_ _ and standard DC 2 Wire detector.
 :RXT8-xxxx-PU-_ _ and exclusive detector RXD.
リモート部
Remote part
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
黒(COM 1)
灰GY(SI 8)
紫VT(SI 7)
青BU(SI 6)
緑GN(SI 5)
黄YE(SI 4)
橙OG(SI 3)
赤RD(SI 2)
茶BN(SI 1)
青BU（Output）
茶BN（+）
RPT8/RXT8 RPE8/RXE8
DC2W 8
DC2W 7
DC2W 6
DC2W 5
DC2W 4
DC2W 3
DC2W 2
DC2W 1
検出部
De tec tors
リモート部
Remote part
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
黒BK(POL)
灰GY(SI 8)
紫VT(SI 7)
青BU(SI 6)
白WH(+)
空PBU(-)
緑GN(SI 5)
黄YE(SI 4)
橙OG(SI 3)
赤RD(SI 2)
茶BN(SI 1)
茶BN（Output）
青BU（－）
RPT8 RPE8
DC2W 8
DC2W 7
DC2W 6
DC2W 5
DC2W 4
DC2W 3
DC2W 2